Elected Officials

County attorneys

Region

Ramsey County Metro
Dakota County Metro
Stearns County Central
St. Louis County Northeast
Otter Tail County Central
Anoka County Metro
Hennepin County Metro
Blue Earth County Southeast
Olmsted County Southeast
Goodhue County Southeast
Sherburne County Central
Wright County Central
Waters Test Site Northwest
Crow Wing County Central
Cass County Central
Morrison County Central
Carver County Metro
Clay County Northwest
Nobles County Central
Winona County Southeast
Steele County Southeast
Carlton County Central
Kandiyohi County Central
Marshall County Northwest
Itasca County Northeast
Cottonwood County Central
Jackson County Central
Pennington County Northwest
Becker County Central
Lyon County Central

Population

526,714
414,686
150,642
195,797
57,303
341,864
1,169,151
65,385
141,326
46,018
87,894
129,946
250,000
61,739
28,570
32,775
95,562
55,900
21,378
51,232
36,530
34,128
42,819
9,648
42,673
12,167
10,266
13,930
32,302

24,865

Full Time Employees

4,009
1,746
852
1,652
469
1,823
7,485
397
1,200
323
611
673
101
408
287
267
547
476
160
275
274
284
374
102
430
76
99
120
286

132

Total Budget

$645,061,000
$400,982,893
$132,545,021

$319,550,304

$282,216,326
$1,200,000,000
$99,911,191
$199,459,008
$59,140,390
$75,247,472
$115,702,932
$123,456,789
$77,276,514
$54,590,198
$39,804,460
$93,548,112
$71,000,000
$34,372,047
$44,108,543
$49,906,447
$54,427,975
$34,048,400
$20,331,485
$144,734,403
$15,566,712
$21,474,610
$17,506,007
$16,588,260

$12,164,341

Number of
Elected
Officials

Annual Wages

$166,593.00
$157,200.00
$155,691.00
$146,452.80
$143,851.00
$141,000.09
$139,812.00
$139,797.00
$139,648.00
$137,800.00
$133,411.00
$124,259.00
$120,000.00
$119,449.00
$118,081.60
$116,979.00
$115,000.00
$114,304.38
$110,686.00
$110,107.00
$109,709.00
$108,104.00
$107,735.00
$107,594.00
$106,590.82
$106,080.00
$105,705.60
$105,500.00
$105,000.00

$104,219.44



Hubbard County
Stevens County
Mille Lacs County
Benton County
Beltrami County
Lake County
Fillmore County
Brown County
Clearwater County
Douglas County
Yellow vViedicine
County

Mower County
McLeod County
Waseca County
Roseau County
Meeker County
Wabasha County
Pine County
Chisago County
Faribault County
Rock County
Houston County
Koochiching County
Todd County
Redwood County
Big Stone County
Mahnomen County
Watonwan County
Swift County

Red Lake County
Lac qui Parle County
Murray County
Martin County
Mosquito Heights

Renville County

Northwest

Central

Central

Central

Northwest

Northeast

Southeast

Central

Northwest

Central

Central

Southeast

Central

Southeast

Northwest

Central

Southeast

Central

Central

Southeast

Central

Southeast

Northeast

Central

Central

Central

Northwest

Central

Central

Northwest

Central

Central

Central

Northwest

Central

18,823
9,685
26,397
38,451
44,442
10,970
20,835
26,155
8,247
36,414
10,272
39,323
37,289
19,456
15,629
23,141
22,205
31,532
53,916
14,784
9,459
19,561
13,302
24,065
15,680
5,466
5,085
11,286
9,546
4,111
7,321
8,657
20,637
1

16,308

201

107

240

245

359

148

171

270

151

331

124

226

279

140

116

222

170

270

378

103

109

158

148

250

111

68

99

156

98

43

79

80

127

110

223

$26,028,700

$15
$33,666,854
$45,102,328
$75,301,583
$23,437,369
$28,074,015
$30,027,264
$26,643,512
$46,933,901
$16,812,342
$49,993,486
$49,534,792
$25,353,196
$20,351,892
$25,589,018
$29,586,730

$35,880,328

$26,096,616
$10,277,132
$24,566,720
$21,698,394
$11,841,030
$19,957,584
$11,337,560
$12,617,013
$19,831,580
$21,083,723

$7,789,089
$10,752,589
$15,188,660
$21,747,020

$3,000,000

$24,756,180

$103,900.00
$103,421.00
$102,757.20
$102,500.00
$101,962.00
$100,297.00
$100,000.00
$99,450.00
$99,153.00
$98,500.00
$98,484.92
$98,102.70
$97,602.00
$97,502.61
$94,694.08
$93,912.00
$93,850.00
$92,893.00
$92,250.00
$90,542.00
$90,000.00
$89,440.00
$87,984.00
$84,285.00
$84,229.92
$82,485.00
$79,700.57
$77,604.80
$76,358.88
$73,982.48
$73,757.00
$71,500.00
$70,781.00
$70,000.00

$69,763.00



Nicollet County
Pipestone County
Traverse County
Dodge County
Lincoln County
Kittson County
Isanti County

Le Sueur County

Southeast

Central

Central

Southeast

Central

Northwest

Central

Central

32,024
9,364
3,445

20,352
5,882
4,440

39,059

28,022

272

87

76

232

62

53

278

225

$32,331,852
$15,201,032
$10,754,490
$23,812,623

$8,756,885
$12,175,030
$42,009,958

$29,895,432

$69,121.00
$65,000.00
$64,036.00
$47,958.00
$39,000.00

$37,491.00



