## **Elected Officials**

County attorneys

County attorneys						
Organization	Region	Population	Full Time Employees	Total Budget	Number of Elected Officials	Annual Wages
Ramsey County	Metro	526,714	4,009	\$645,061,000		\$166,593.00
Dakota County	Metro	414,686	1,746	\$400,982,893	1	\$157,200.00
Stearns County	Central	150,642	852	\$132,545,021	1	\$155,691.00
St. Louis County	Northeast	195,797	1,652	\$319,550,304	1	\$146,452.80
Otter Tail County	Central	57,303	469			\$143,851.00
Anoka County	Metro	341,864	1,823	\$282,216,326	1	\$141,000.09
Hennepin County	Metro	1,169,151	7,485	\$1,200,000,000	1	\$139,812.00
Blue Earth County	Southeast	65,385	397	\$99,911,191		\$139,797.00
Olmsted County	Southeast	141,326	1,200	\$199,459,008	1	\$139,648.00
Goodhue County	Southeast	46,018	323	\$59,140,390		\$137,800.00
Sherburne County	Central	87,894	611	\$75,247,472	1	\$133,411.00
Wright County	Central	129,946	673	\$115,702,932	1	\$124,259.00
Waters Test Site	Northwest	250,000	101	\$123,456,789		\$120,000.00
Crow Wing County	Central	61,739	408	\$77,276,514		\$119,449.00
Cass County	Central	28,570	287	\$54,590,198		\$118,081.60
Morrison County	Central	32,775	267	\$39,804,460		\$116,979.00
Carver County	Metro	95,562	547	\$93,548,112	1	\$115,000.00
Clay County	Northwest	55,900	476	\$71,000,000	1	\$114,304.38
Nobles County	Central	21,378	160	\$34,372,047		\$110,686.00
Winona County	Southeast	51,232	275	\$44,108,543	1	\$110,107.00
Steele County	Southeast	36,530	274	\$49,906,447	1	\$109,709.00
Carlton County	Central	34,128	284	\$54,427,975		\$108,104.00
Kandiyohi County	Central	42,819	374	\$34,048,400	1	\$107,735.00
Marshall County	Northwest	9,648	102	\$20,331,485		\$107,594.00
Itasca County	Northeast	42,673	430	\$144,734,403	1	\$106,590.82
Cottonwood County	Central	12,167	76	\$15,566,712		\$106,080.00
Jackson County	Central	10,266	99	\$21,474,610	1	\$105,705.60
Pennington County	Northwest	13,930	120	\$17,506,007		\$105,500.00
Becker County	Central	32,302	286	\$16,588,260		\$105,000.00
Lyon County	Central	24,865	132	\$12,164,341	1	\$104,219.44
·						

Hubbard County	Northwest	18,823	201	\$26,028,700	1	\$103,900.00
Stevens County	Central	9,685	107	\$15	1	\$103,421.00
Mille Lacs County	Central	26,397	240	\$33,666,854		\$102,757.20
Benton County	Central	38,451	245	\$45,102,328	1	\$102,500.00
Beltrami County	Northwest	44,442	359	\$75,301,583	1	\$101,962.00
Lake County	Northeast	10,970	148	\$23,437,369		\$100,297.00
Fillmore County	Southeast	20,835	171	\$28,074,015		\$100,000.00
Brown County	Central	26,155	270	\$30,027,264		\$99,450.00
Clearwater County	Northwest	8,247	151	\$26,643,512		\$99,153.00
Douglas County Yellow Medicine	Central	36,414	331	\$46,933,901		\$98,500.00
County	Central	10,272	124	\$16,812,342	1	\$98,484.92
Mower County	Southeast	39,323	226	\$49,993,486	1	\$98,102.70
McLeod County	Central	37,289	279	\$49,534,792	1	\$97,602.00
Waseca County	Southeast	19,456	140	\$25,353,196	1	\$97,502.61
Roseau County	Northwest	15,629	116	\$20,351,892	1	\$94,694.08
Meeker County	Central	23,141	222	\$25,589,018		\$93,912.00
Wabasha County	Southeast	22,205	170	\$29,586,730		\$93,850.00
Pine County	Central	31,532	270	\$35,880,328	1	\$92,893.00
Chisago County	Central	53,916	378		1	\$92,250.00
Faribault County	Southeast	14,784	103	\$26,096,616	1	\$90,542.00
Rock County	Central	9,459	109	\$10,277,132		\$90,000.00
Houston County	Southeast	19,561	158	\$24,566,720	1	\$89,440.00
Koochiching County	Northeast	13,302	148	\$21,698,394	1	\$87,984.00
Todd County	Central	24,065	250	\$11,841,030	1	\$84,285.00
Redwood County	Central	15,680	111	\$19,957,584	1	\$84,229.92
Big Stone County	Central	5,466	68	\$11,337,560	1	\$82,485.00
Mahnomen County	Northwest	5,085	99	\$12,617,013		\$79,700.57
Watonwan County	Central	11,286	156	\$19,831,580	1	\$77,604.80
Swift County	Central	9,546	98	\$21,083,723		\$76,358.88
Red Lake County	Northwest	4,111	43	\$7,789,089	1	\$73,982.48
Lac qui Parle County	Central	7,321	79	\$10,752,589	1	\$73,757.00
Murray County	Central	8,657	80	\$15,188,660		\$71,500.00
Martin County	Central	20,637	127	\$21,747,020	1	\$70,781.00
Mosquito Heights	Northwest	1	110	\$3,000,000	1	\$70,000.00
Renville County	Central	16,308	223	\$24,756,180	1	\$69,763.00

Nicollet County	Southeast	32,024	272	\$32,331,852	1	\$69,121.00
Pipestone County	Central	9,364	87	\$15,201,032		\$65,000.00
Traverse County	Central	3,445	76	\$10,754,490		\$64,036.00
Dodge County	Southeast	20,352	232	\$23,812,623		\$47,958.00
Lincoln County	Central	5,882	62	\$8,756,885	1	\$39,000.00
Kittson County	Northwest	4,440	53	\$12,175,030		\$37,491.00
Isanti County	Central	39,059	278	\$42,009,958		
Le Sueur County	Central	28,022	225	\$29,895,432		